
AM FLIGHT Mystery Hole #16

TEE-
OFF 

HOLE TEAM PLAYERS #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 OUT #10 #11 #12 #13 #14 #15 #16 #17 #18 IN TOTAL 
TARGET 
HOLES

1 Wood & Huston A Mark Thompson, Jay Coakley, Jeff Hemeyer 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 33 3 4 2 4 3 4 4 3 4 31 64 31
2 Brown George Brown, Peyton Brown, Andy Coffer 3 3 4 3 3 3 4 3 5 31 4 4 2 4 3 4 4 4 4 33 64 30
2 McCartney Mac McCartney, Tim Hedrix, Crowley 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 28 3 4 3 3 2 4 3 3 3 28 56 26
3 Wood & Huston C Ed Reis, Alan Criswell, Roy Hunter 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 5 34 4 5 3 3 2 5 4 3 4 33 67 32
3 Hartwig Steve Hartwig, Ben Hartwig, Bryce Edwards 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 36 4 5 2 4 3 5 5 3 4 35 71 33
4 Pearman Bill Pearman, Dr. Preston Howerton, Ben Johnson 4 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 6 38 4 5 2 5 3 5 4 4 5 37 75 36
4 Dr. Haug Dr. Haug, John Haug, Ben Haug 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 4 32 4 3 2 3 3 5 3 4 5 32 64 30
5 STL Communications Chase Ford, Greg Bell, Josh Hoffelmeyer 5 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 36 4 5 2 4 3 4 4 4 4 34 70 32
5 Cerner Jeff Bogart, Andrew Murphy, Tom Jones 4 4 4 3 4 5 5 4 5 38 4 5 2 4 3 6 4 4 4 36 74 33
6 Mid-Missouri Energy Brian Koss, Brian McKinney, Shawn McKinney 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 36 3 5 2 4 3 4 5 3 4 33 69 33
6 All Systems Design Ray Demes, John Kramer, Chris Haynes 0 0 70 0
7 Servpro Phil Perkins, Justin Schroeder, Cole Perkins 4 4 4 2 4 3 3 4 4 32 4 4 2 4 3 5 3 4 4 33 65 29
7 Hayob Tom Hayob, John Stockman, Tom Malter 4 4 3 3 3 4 3 3 4 31 3 4 3 4 2 4 3 4 3 30 61 29
8 Cargill Dan Lueck, Mark Driskell, Ron Brown 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 34 4 3 2 3 3 4 4 4 4 31 65 32
8 Mills Steven Mills, Mark Harris, Roger Payne 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 34 5 4 3 4 2 4 3 4 4 33 67 32
9 Tyler Kelly Tyler, Grant Piper, Gynnah Gaudreau 5 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 5 37 4 4 2 4 3 4 4 3 4 32 69 32
9 Bethel Kip Bethel, Chris Bethel, Cory King 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 3 5 34 4 4 2 3 2 5 4 4 4 32 66 30

10A Mach 1 Brian Mach, Kyle Mach, Connor Mach 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 28 3 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 4 26 54 26
10A Mach 2 Greg Mach, David Mach, Grant Mach 3 4 2 3 3 3 3 3 4 28 3 4 2 3 3 4 4 3 4 30 58 29
10B Wood & Huston B Jeff Crawford, Britt Zank, Jason Fann 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 35 4 3 3 4 4 3 3 3 5 32 67 34
10B Heermann Steve Heermann, Bob Barranger, Richi Buford 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 33 4 4 2 4 3 4 3 4 4 32 65 31
11 Morgan Mike Morgan, Mike Morgan, Robert Kent 4 4 4 4 5 5 4 5 6 41 4 4 2 5 3 5 5 4 4 36 77 36
11 Hayworth Nate Hayworth, Brad Mull, Austin Shaver 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 3 4 32 5 4 2 4 3 5 4 4 4 35 67 32
12 Eddy Peg Eddy, Nancy Scott, Brenda Ward 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 36 4 5 3 3 4 5 4 4 4 36 72 34
12 Katy Trail Teagan Trammell, Matt Schwartz, Kassie Sands 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 36 4 4 3 4 4 5 5 4 4 37 73 36
13 Keith Christopher Keith, Walter Keith, Mike Keith 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 38 4 4 3 6 3 6 3 5 5 39 77 36
13 Hagedorn Tom Hagedorn, Ron Evans, Mike Beach 4 4 3 2 3 4 4 4 4 32 4 3 3 4 2 4 4 4 4 32 64 31
14 Wilson, Toellner Mike Weber, Isaac Garber, Robbie Weber 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 33 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 4 34 67 34
14 Naught-Naught Rick Naught, Bill Trent, Jeff Naught 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 5 35 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 3 4 33 68 32
15 Snyder Andy Snyder, Greg Sees, Brian Henke 4 4 3 3 4 3 5 4 6 36 4 5 2 4 4 4 3 4 5 35 71 32
15 Sousley Dennis Sousley, Lanny Geary, Jeff Lenhart 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 5 5 38 4 4 2 3 2 6 4 4 3 32 70 29
16 Lockton Nate Shada, Randy Timbers, Mark Martin 4 6 5 3 4 5 4 5 7 43 4 6 3 5 3 6 5 4 5 41 84 39
16 Marshall Parks & Rec Tim Rogers, Chad Unterreiner, David Haugland 4 6 5 3 4 5 4 5 7 43 4 6 3 5 3 6 5 4 5 41 84 39
17 Boone Hospital Barry Chambers, Mike Chambers, Scott Buntin 5 4 5 4 5 5 5 5 6 44 3 6 4 5 3 5 4 5 5 40 84 37
17 First State Community Bank Curtis Anderson, Jacob Anderson, Nick Burnam 3 3 4 2 4 4 3 4 5 32 3 4 2 4 3 4 4 4 3 31 63 28
18 Bayer Crop Science John Pazzelli, Jeff Harris, Beau Giffen 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 36 4 4 3 4 3 5 4 4 5 36 72 35
18 Renfro Kyle Renfro, Will Register, Jason Varner 4 4 3 3 3 5 5 4 4 35 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 33 68 34

Skin Winners
Mach 1, Mach 2, McCartney



PM FLIGHT Mystery Hole #16

TEE-OFF 
HOLE TEAMS PLAYERS #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 OUT #10 #11 #12 #13 #14 #15 #16 #17 #18 IN TOTAL

TARGET 
HOLE

1 WB Young Bub Caldwell, Page Bellemy 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 35 4 5 2 4 3 5 3 3 4 33 68 32
1 Thiel John Thiel, George Porter, Steve Tuck 4 3 3 4 3 5 4 4 6 36 3 4 2 3 2 4 3 4 4 29 65 29
3 Nelson Joe Nelson, Tim Miller, Chad Robbins 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 4 5 34 3 5 3 3 2 3 4 4 4 31 65 29
3 Alspach Josh Alspach, Jon Alspach, Mike Alspach 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 5 35 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 3 4 31 66 32
5 Green Matt Green, Tanner Fennewald, Cliff DeGraff 4 3 3 2 3 4 3 3 4 29 4 4 2 3 3 4 4 3 3 30 59 28
5 Thornton Dan Thornton, Tyler Thornton, Chad McGraw 4 4 3 3 3 4 3 4 4 32 4 4 2 3 2 4 3 3 4 29 61 29
7 McComas George McComas, Jarron Johnson, James King 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 32 4 3 2 4 4 4 3 4 3 31 63 31
7 Sims Steve Sims, Nick Hartley, Logan Evans 5 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 5 34 3 4 2 4 3 4 4 3 3 30 64 29
9 Robbins Chad Robbins, Bret Kennon, Brian Kennon 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 35 4 4 2 3 3 5 3 4 4 32 67 31
9 Wright Milton Wright, Larry Fritz, Kevin Sexton 3 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 5 34 4 4 2 3 3 4 2 4 3 29 63 27
11 Houk Nathan Houk, John Conway, Justin Crooks 3 4 4 2 3 4 3 4 5 32 3 4 2 4 3 4 3 3 3 29 61 28
11 S&P Paul Myers, Stu Dunlap, Kent Butler 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 33 4 4 2 3 3 4 4 3 3 30 63 30
13 Pointer Susan Pointer, Lisa McComas, Heather Allred 4 4 4 3 3 3 4 4 4 33 3 5 2 3 3 4 4 3 4 31 64 29
13 Gaba Jeremy Gaba, Heather Gaba, Rodney Kozloski 4 3 4 2 3 4 4 3 5 32 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 32 64 30
15 Hooper Sheldon Hooper, Tom Townsend, Ron Evans 3 4 3 3 3 4 3 4 5 32 4 4 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 35 67 33
15 McKinney Koeln McKinney, Ryan McKinney, Kyran Burks 4 4 3 2 3 3 3 4 4 30 4 4 2 3 3 4 3 3 4 30 60 28
17 Graves 1 Piper Graves, Forrest Graves, Matt Novinger 4 4 4 3 4 5 5 5 6 40 4 4 2 4 3 5 4 5 6 37 77 35
17 Graves 2 Erik Knight, Garrison Coats, Austin Lipp 4 4 3 2 4 4 4 4 4 33 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 34 67 32

0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

Skin Winners
Nelson, McComas, Wright



MYSTERY HOLE # 4

TEAMS PLAYERS #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 OUT #10 #11 #12 #13 #14 #15 #16 #17 #18 IN TOTAL
TARGET 
HOLES

Pointer Susan Pointer, Lisa McComas, Heather Allred 4 4 4 3 3 3 4 4 4 33 3 5 2 3 3 4 4 3 4 31 64 29 1st
Eddy Peg Eddy, Nancy Scott, Brenda Ward 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 36 4 5 3 3 4 5 4 4 4 36 72 34 2nd



Mystery Hole #4

TEAM PLAYERS #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 OUT #10 #11 #12 #13 #14 #15 #16 #17 #18 IN TOTAL 
TARGET 
HOLES

All Systems Design Ray Demes, John Kramer, Chris Haynes 0 0 70 0
McCartney Mac McCartney, Tim Hedrix, Crowley 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 28 3 4 3 3 2 4 3 3 3 28 56 26
Mach 1 Brian Mach, Kyle Mach, Connor Mach 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 28 3 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 4 26 54 26
Wright Milton Wright, Larry Fritz, Kevin Sexton 3 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 5 34 4 4 2 3 3 4 2 4 3 29 63 27
First State Community B Curtis Anderson, Jacob Anderson, Nick Burnam 3 3 4 2 4 4 3 4 5 32 3 4 2 4 3 4 4 4 3 31 63 28
Green Matt Green, Tanner Fennewald, Cliff DeGraff 4 3 3 2 3 4 3 3 4 29 4 4 2 3 3 4 4 3 3 30 59 28
Houk Nathan Houk, John Conway, Justin Crooks 3 4 4 2 3 4 3 4 5 32 3 4 2 4 3 4 3 3 3 29 61 28
McKinney Koeln McKinney, Ryan McKinney, Kyran Burks 4 4 3 2 3 3 3 4 4 30 4 4 2 3 3 4 3 3 4 30 60 28
Servpro Phil Perkins, Justin Schroeder, Cole Perkins 4 4 4 2 4 3 3 4 4 32 4 4 2 4 3 5 3 4 4 33 65 29
Hayob Tom Hayob, John Stockman, Tom Malter 4 4 3 3 3 4 3 3 4 31 3 4 3 4 2 4 3 4 3 30 61 29
Mach 2 Greg Mach, David Mach, Grant Mach 3 4 2 3 3 3 3 3 4 28 3 4 2 3 3 4 4 3 4 30 58 29
Sousley Dennis Sousley, Lanny Geary, Jeff Lenhart 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 5 5 38 4 4 2 3 2 6 4 4 3 32 70 29
Thiel John Thiel, George Porter, Steve Tuck 4 3 3 4 3 5 4 4 6 36 3 4 2 3 2 4 3 4 4 29 65 29
Nelson Joe Nelson, Tim Miller, Chad Robbins 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 4 5 34 3 5 3 3 2 3 4 4 4 31 65 29
Thornton Dan Thornton, Tyler Thornton, Chad McGraw 4 4 3 3 3 4 3 4 4 32 4 4 2 3 2 4 3 3 4 29 61 29
Sims Steve Sims, Nick Hartley, Logan Evans 5 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 5 34 3 4 2 4 3 4 4 3 3 30 64 29
Brown George Brown, Peyton Brown, Andy Coffer 3 3 4 3 3 3 4 3 5 31 4 4 2 4 3 4 4 4 4 33 64 30
Dr. Haug Dr. Haug, John Haug, Ben Haug 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 4 32 4 3 2 3 3 5 3 4 5 32 64 30
Bethel Kip Bethel, Chris Bethel, Cory King 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 3 5 34 4 4 2 3 2 5 4 4 4 32 66 30
S&P Paul Myers, Stu Dunlap, Kent Butler 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 33 4 4 2 3 3 4 4 3 3 30 63 30
Gaba Jeremy Gaba, Heather Gaba, Rodney Kozloski 4 3 4 2 3 4 4 3 5 32 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 32 64 30
Wood & Huston A Mark Thompson, Jay Coakley, Jeff Hemeyer 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 33 3 4 2 4 3 4 4 3 4 31 64 31
Heermann Steve Heermann, Bob Barranger, Richi Buford 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 33 4 4 2 4 3 4 3 4 4 32 65 31
Hagedorn Tom Hagedorn, Ron Evans, Mike Beach 4 4 3 2 3 4 4 4 4 32 4 3 3 4 2 4 4 4 4 32 64 31
McComas George McComas, Jarron Johnson, James King 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 32 4 3 2 4 4 4 3 4 3 31 63 31
Robbins Chad Robbins, Bret Kennon, Brian Kennon 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 35 4 4 2 3 3 5 3 4 4 32 67 31
Wood & Huston C Ed Reis, Alan Criswell, Roy Hunter 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 5 34 4 5 3 3 2 5 4 3 4 33 67 32
STL Communications Chase Ford, Greg Bell, Josh Hoffelmeyer 5 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 36 4 5 2 4 3 4 4 4 4 34 70 32
Cargill Dan Lueck, Mark Driskell, Ron Brown 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 34 4 3 2 3 3 4 4 4 4 31 65 32
Mills Steven Mills, Mark Harris, Roger Payne 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 34 5 4 3 4 2 4 3 4 4 33 67 32
Tyler Kelly Tyler, Grant Piper, Gynnah Gaudreau 5 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 5 37 4 4 2 4 3 4 4 3 4 32 69 32
Hayworth Nate Hayworth, Brad Mull, Austin Shaver 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 3 4 32 5 4 2 4 3 5 4 4 4 35 67 32
Naught-Naught Rick Naught, Bill Trent, Jeff Naught 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 5 35 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 3 4 33 68 32
Snyder Andy Snyder, Greg Sees, Brian Henke 4 4 3 3 4 3 5 4 6 36 4 5 2 4 4 4 3 4 5 35 71 32
WB Young Bub Caldwell, Page Bellemy 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 35 4 5 2 4 3 5 3 3 4 33 68 32
Alspach Josh Alspach, Jon Alspach, Mike Alspach 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 5 35 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 3 4 31 66 32
Graves 2 Erik Knight, Garrison Coats, Austin Lipp 4 4 3 2 4 4 4 4 4 33 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 34 67 32
Hartwig Steve Hartwig, Ben Hartwig, Bryce Edwards 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 36 4 5 2 4 3 5 5 3 4 35 71 33
Cerner Jeff Bogart, Andrew Murphy, Tom Jones 4 4 4 3 4 5 5 4 5 38 4 5 2 4 3 6 4 4 4 36 74 33
Mid-Missouri Energy Brian Koss, Brian McKinney, Shawn McKinney 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 36 3 5 2 4 3 4 5 3 4 33 69 33
Hooper Sheldon Hooper, Tom Townsend, Ron Evans 3 4 3 3 3 4 3 4 5 32 4 4 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 35 67 33
Wood & Huston B Jeff Crawford, Britt Zank, Jason Fann 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 35 4 3 3 4 4 3 3 3 5 32 67 34
Wilson, Toellner Mike Weber, Isaac Garber, Robbie Weber 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 33 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 4 34 67 34
Renfro Kyle Renfro, Will Register, Jason Varner 4 4 3 3 3 5 5 4 4 35 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 33 68 34
Bayer Crop Science John Pazzelli, Jeff Harris, Beau Giffen 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 36 4 4 3 4 3 5 4 4 5 36 72 35
Graves 1 Piper Graves, Forrest Graves, Matt Novinger 4 4 4 3 4 5 5 5 6 40 4 4 2 4 3 5 4 5 6 37 77 35
Pearman Bill Pearman, Dr. Preston Howerton, Ben Johnson 4 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 6 38 4 5 2 5 3 5 4 4 5 37 75 36
Morgan Mike Morgan, Mike Morgan, Robert Kent 4 4 4 4 5 5 4 5 6 41 4 4 2 5 3 5 5 4 4 36 77 36
Katy Trail Teagan Trammell, Matt Schwartz, Kassie Sands 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 36 4 4 3 4 4 5 5 4 4 37 73 36
Keith Christopher Keith, Walter Keith, Mike Keith 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 38 4 4 3 6 3 6 3 5 5 39 77 36
Boone Hospital Barry Chambers, Mike Chambers, Scott Buntin 5 4 5 4 5 5 5 5 6 44 3 6 4 5 3 5 4 5 5 40 84 37
Lockton Nate Shada, Randy Timbers, Mark Martin 4 6 5 3 4 5 4 5 7 43 4 6 3 5 3 6 5 4 5 41 84 39
Marshall Parks & Rec Tim Rogers, Chad Unterreiner, David Haugland 4 6 5 3 4 5 4 5 7 43 4 6 3 5 3 6 5 4 5 41 84 39



CHAMPIONSHIP FLIGHT
TEAMS #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 OUT #10 #11 #12 #13 #14 #15 #16 #17 #18 IN TOTAL 

TARGET 
HOLES

Mach 1 Brian Mach, Kyle Mach, Connor Mach 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 28 3 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 4 26 54 26 1st
McCartney Mac McCartney, Tim Hedrix, Crowley 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 28 3 4 3 3 2 4 3 3 3 28 56 26 2nd
Mach 2 Greg Mach, David Mach, Grant Mach 3 4 2 3 3 3 3 3 4 28 3 4 2 3 3 4 4 3 4 30 58 29 3rd
Green Matt Green, Tanner Fennewald, Cliff DeGraff 4 3 3 2 3 4 3 3 4 29 4 4 2 3 3 4 4 3 3 30 59 28 4th
McKinney Koeln McKinney, Ryan McKinney, Kyran Burks 4 4 3 2 3 3 3 4 4 30 4 4 2 3 3 4 3 3 4 30 60 28 5th
Houk Nathan Houk, John Conway, Justin Crooks 3 4 4 2 3 4 3 4 5 32 3 4 2 4 3 4 3 3 3 29 61 28 6th
Hayob Tom Hayob, John Stockman, Tom Malter 4 4 3 3 3 4 3 3 4 31 3 4 3 4 2 4 3 4 3 30 61 29
Thornton Dan Thornton, Tyler Thornton, Chad McGraw 4 4 3 3 3 4 3 4 4 32 4 4 2 3 2 4 3 3 4 29 61 29
Wright Milton Wright, Larry Fritz, Kevin Sexton 3 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 5 34 4 4 2 3 3 4 2 4 3 29 63 27
First State Community Bank Curtis Anderson, Jacob Anderson, Nick Burnam 3 3 4 2 4 4 3 4 5 32 3 4 2 4 3 4 4 4 3 31 63 28
Sims Steve Sims, Nick Hartley, Logan Evans 5 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 5 34 3 4 2 4 3 4 4 3 3 30 64 29
Servpro Phil Perkins, Justin Schroeder, Cole Perkins 4 4 4 2 4 3 3 4 4 32 4 4 2 4 3 5 3 4 4 33 65 29
Thiel John Thiel, George Porter, Steve Tuck 4 3 3 4 3 5 4 4 6 36 3 4 2 3 2 4 3 4 4 29 65 29
Nelson Joe Nelson, Tim Miller, Chad Robbins 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 4 5 34 3 5 3 3 2 3 4 4 4 31 65 29
Sousley Dennis Sousley, Lanny Geary, Jeff Lenhart 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 5 5 38 4 4 2 3 2 6 4 4 3 32 70 29

A FLIGHT
TEAMS #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 OUT #10 #11 #12 #13 #14 #15 #16 #17 #18 IN TOTAL 

TARGET 
HOLES

S&P Paul Myers, Stu Dunlap, Kent Butler 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 33 4 4 2 3 3 4 4 3 3 30 63 30 2nd
McComas George McComas, Jarron Johnson, James King 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 32 4 3 2 4 4 4 3 4 3 31 63 31 1st
Brown George Brown, Peyton Brown, Andy Coffer 3 3 4 3 3 3 4 3 5 31 4 4 2 4 3 4 4 4 4 33 64 30 6th
Dr. Haug Dr. Haug, John Haug, Ben Haug 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 4 32 4 3 2 3 3 5 3 4 5 32 64 30 3rd
Gaba Jeremy Gaba, Heather Gaba, Rodney Kozloski 4 3 4 2 3 4 4 3 5 32 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 32 64 30 4th
Wood & Huston A Mark Thompson, Jay Coakley, Jeff Hemeyer 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 33 3 4 2 4 3 4 4 3 4 31 64 31 5th
Hagedorn Tom Hagedorn, Ron Evans, Mike Beach 4 4 3 2 3 4 4 4 4 32 4 3 3 4 2 4 4 4 4 32 64 31
Heermann Steve Heermann, Bob Barranger, Richi Buford 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 33 4 4 2 4 3 4 3 4 4 32 65 31
Cargill Dan Lueck, Mark Driskell, Ron Brown 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 34 4 3 2 3 3 4 4 4 4 31 65 32
Bethel Kip Bethel, Chris Bethel, Cory King 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 3 5 34 4 4 2 3 2 5 4 4 4 32 66 30
Alspach Josh Alspach, Jon Alspach, Mike Alspach 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 5 35 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 3 4 31 66 32
Robbins Chad Robbins, Bret Kennon, Brian Kennon 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 35 4 4 2 3 3 5 3 4 4 32 67 31
Wood & Huston C Ed Reis, Alan Criswell, Roy Hunter 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 5 34 4 5 3 3 2 5 4 3 4 33 67 32
Mills Steven Mills, Mark Harris, Roger Payne 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 34 5 4 3 4 2 4 3 4 4 33 67 32
Hayworth Nate Hayworth, Brad Mull, Austin Shaver 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 3 4 32 5 4 2 4 3 5 4 4 4 35 67 32
Graves 2 Erik Knight, Garrison Coats, Austin Lipp 4 4 3 2 4 4 4 4 4 33 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 34 67 32
Naught-Naught Rick Naught, Bill Trent, Jeff Naught 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 5 35 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 3 4 33 68 32
WB Young Bub Caldwell, Page Bellemy 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 35 4 5 2 4 3 5 3 3 4 33 68 32
Tyler Kelly Tyler, Grant Piper, Gynnah Gaudreau 5 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 5 37 4 4 2 4 3 4 4 3 4 32 69 32
STL Communications Chase Ford, Greg Bell, Josh Hoffelmeyer 5 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 36 4 5 2 4 3 4 4 4 4 34 70 32
Snyder Andy Snyder, Greg Sees, Brian Henke 4 4 3 3 4 3 5 4 6 36 4 5 2 4 4 4 3 4 5 35 71 32

0

B FLIGHT
TEAMS #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 OUT #10 #11 #12 #13 #14 #15 #16 #17 #18 IN TOTAL 

TARGET 
HOLES

Hooper Sheldon Hooper, Tom Townsend, Ron Evans 3 4 3 3 3 4 3 4 5 32 4 4 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 35 67 33 2nd
Wood & Huston B Jeff Crawford, Britt Zank, Jason Fann 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 35 4 3 3 4 4 3 3 3 5 32 67 34 1st
Wilson, Toellner Mike Weber, Isaac Garber, Robbie Weber 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 33 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 4 34 67 34 3rd
Renfro Kyle Renfro, Will Register, Jason Varner 4 4 3 3 3 5 5 4 4 35 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 33 68 34 4th
Mid-Missouri Energy Brian Koss, Brian McKinney, Shawn McKinney 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 36 3 5 2 4 3 4 5 3 4 33 69 33 5th
Hartwig Steve Hartwig, Ben Hartwig, Bryce Edwards 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 36 4 5 2 4 3 5 5 3 4 35 71 33 6th
Bayer Crop Science John Pazzelli, Jeff Harris, Beau Giffen 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 36 4 4 3 4 3 5 4 4 5 36 72 35
Katy Trail Teagan Trammell, Matt Schwartz, Kassie Sands 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 36 4 4 3 4 4 5 5 4 4 37 73 36
Cerner Jeff Bogart, Andrew Murphy, Tom Jones 4 4 4 3 4 5 5 4 5 38 4 5 2 4 3 6 4 4 4 36 74 33
Pearman Bill Pearman, Dr. Preston Howerton, Ben Johnson 4 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 6 38 4 5 2 5 3 5 4 4 5 37 75 36
Graves 1 Piper Graves, Forrest Graves, Matt Novinger 4 4 4 3 4 5 5 5 6 40 4 4 2 4 3 5 4 5 6 37 77 35
Morgan Mike Morgan, Mike Morgan, Robert Kent 4 4 4 4 5 5 4 5 6 41 4 4 2 5 3 5 5 4 4 36 77 36
Keith Christopher Keith, Walter Keith, Mike Keith 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 38 4 4 3 6 3 6 3 5 5 39 77 36
Boone Hospital Barry Chambers, Mike Chambers, Scott Buntin 5 4 5 4 5 5 5 5 6 44 3 6 4 5 3 5 4 5 5 40 84 37
Lockton Nate Shada, Randy Timbers, Mark Martin 4 6 5 3 4 5 4 5 7 43 4 6 3 5 3 6 5 4 5 41 84 39
Marshall Parks & Rec Tim Rogers, Chad Unterreiner, David Haugland 4 6 5 3 4 5 4 5 7 43 4 6 3 5 3 6 5 4 5 41 84 39
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